# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# One Hundred and Fourth Legislature

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1964, Title 3, Section 164, Subsection 6.

> The Knowlton and McLeary Company Farmington, Maine 1969

### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the One Hundred and Fourth Legislature

1969

RESOLVES, 1969

CHAP. 43

History of Sanford; purchase of. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of \$1,000 for the State to purchase 85 copies of the book entitled "History of Sanford", said books to be exchanged or distributed at the discretion of the State Librarian.

Effective October 1, 1969

#### Chapter 42

RESOLVE, Providing for Purchase of One Hundred Copies of History of Parkman.

History of Parkman; appropriation. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of \$800 for the State to purchase 100 copies of the book entitled "History of Parkman" by Roger Storms, said books to be exchanged or distributed at the discretion of the State Librarian.

Effective October 1, 1969

#### Chapter 43

RESOLVE, in Favor of the City of Augusta.

City of Augusta, reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of \$28,000 to be paid to the City of Augusta as reimbursement for loss of tax revenue on the Internal Revenue Building for the years 1964, 1965 and 1966.